Parks & Recreation Commission Notice of Meeting and Agenda

Pursuant to the Massachusetts Open Meeting Law, notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Boylston Parks & Recreation Commission.

The meeting will take place:

Friday, March 4th, 2022 6:00 p.m.

The meeting will be livestreamed from the Zoom Application.

Meeting link to be provided below.

Pursuant to Governor Baker's March 12th, 2020 Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, Section 18, and the Governor's March 15th, 2020 Order imposing strict limitation on the number of people that may gather in one place, this meeting of the Boylston Parks & Recreation Commission will be conducted via remote participation.

No in-person attendance of members of the public will be permitted, but every effort will be made to ensure that the public can adequately access the proceedings.

Join Zoom Meeting https://us05web.zoom.us/j/83676672688?pwd=V00xZFR1YmJlbldOVzgrd2ttU0Zqdz09

Meeting ID: 836 7667 2688 Passcode: 6BsimG

Agenda Topics:

- I. Discussion about the Community Preservation Act and whether to sponsor the adoption of the Act at the 2022 Town Meeting.
- II. Vote on sponsoring the Community Preservation Act as an Article at the 2022 Town Meeting.
- III. Topics to be proposed for discussion at future meetings (if time allows)
- IV. Citizens Comments (Except in unforeseen or emergency circumstances, any matter presented for consideration of the Parks and Recreation Commission by a member of the public shall neither be acted upon, nor a decision made the night of the presentation. A scheduled time on a future agenda may be necessary, at the Commission's discretion. Questions/comments for this meeting in particular will be limited to topics relating directly to the Community Preservation Act. Topics unrelated to the meeting's subject matter will not be addressed at this sitting of the Commission.)